Any EMPLOYEE who is an active member of the Nevada National Guard, or any reserve 

component of the United States Armed Forces, shall be relieved from his/her duties, upon 

request, to serve under orders on training duty without loss of pay or accrued time for a period 

not to exceed sixteen (16) working days (three-hundred-eighty-four [384] hours) in any one 

fiscal year, and as provided by State and Federal laws without loss of seniority. 

B. In the event of military activation by either the Governor of the State of Nevada or the President 

of the United States for any period of time, the EMPLOYEE shall be allowed to resume his/her